

Hall of the House of Representatives

89th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2013

Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 830

TO PROVIDE LIFETIME HUNTING LICENSES AND FISHING LICENSES TO CERTAIN DISABLED
VETERANS.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill No. 830

Amend Senate Bill No. 830 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete line 32 and substitute the following:

"SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 15-42-104(d)(1)(A)(ii) is repealed.

~~(ii) A totally disabled military veteran for a one-time fee of thirty five dollars and fifty cents (\$35.50);~~

SECTION 2. Arkansas Code § 15-42-104(d)(2), concerning special fees for resident hunting and fishing licenses, is amended to read as follows:

(2) The commission shall offer a resident issued a lifetime hunting and fishing license under subdivision (d)(1)(A) of this section, ~~or a hunting-only license or a fishing-only license under subdivision (d)(1)(B) of this section, or a hunting license or a fishing license issued under § 15-42-128:~~

(A) A lifetime trout stamp for a one-time fee of five dollars (\$5.00);

(B) A lifetime state duck stamp for a one-time fee of seven dollars (\$7.00); or

(C) Both a lifetime trout stamp and a lifetime state duck stamp for a one-time fee of twelve dollars (\$12.00).

SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 15-42-104(e)(1), concerning special fees for resident hunting and fishing licenses, is amended to read as follows:

(1) Define ~~"military veteran"~~, "resident", and "totally disabled"; and

SECTION 4. Arkansas Code Title 15, Chapter 42, Subchapter 1, is"



The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Womack

GAR/GAR - 03-25-2013 08:29:06

GAR241

Chief Clerk